BRYSON COWBOYS
2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Thu Aug 14 Victory Christian, Gordon (scrimmage) Home 6:00
Fri  Aug 22 Harrold, Gold-burg, St. Jo (scrimmage) Home 6:00

+Sat  Aug 30 Garden City Jayton 3:00
Fri  -Sept5 Baird Home 7:30
Fri  Sept 12 Throckmorton Away 7:30
Fri ~ Sept 19 Strawn Home 7:30
Fri Sept 26 Woodson Away 7:30
Fri  Oct3 Gorman (homecoming) Home 7:30
Fri ~ Oct10 BYE

“Fri Oct 17 *Perrin Away 7:30
Fri Oct 24 *Knox City Home 7:30
Fri  Oct 31 *Northside. Away 7:30
Fri Nov 7 *Newcastle (Senior night) Home 7:30

* Denotes District games

JHIJV

Thu Sept4 Baird Away 5:00/6:30
Thu Sept 11 Throckmorton Home 5:30

Thu Sept18 Strawn Away 5:30/7:00
Thu Sept 25 Woodson/Prairie Valley? Home 5:30/7:00
Thu Oct2 Gorman Away 5:30/7:00
Thu Oct9 BYE

Thu Oct 16 Perrin Home 5:30/7:00
Thu Oct 23 Knox City Away 5:30/7:00
Thu Oct 30 Northside Home 5:30/7:00

Thu Nov6 Newcastle Away 5:30/7:00



